IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 19.0007X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-10-22

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
GNEx  CP7- PB- S
I II III IV
I – Enclosure Series
 GNEx – Primary Enclosure Series
II – Certifications
 CP7- - Call Point 7
III – Type of Enclosure
 BG- - Break Glass
PB- - Push Button
PM- - Momentary Push Button
PT- - Push Button & Tool Reset
IV – Switch configuration Width of Enclosure
 S - Single microswitch
D - Dual microswitch
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Maximum Voltage =
250Vac max / 5.0A max (for units without any series resistor or end of line devices only)
48Vdc max / 1.0A max
24Vdc max / 3.0A max
Maximum Power = 6.224W
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
GNExCP7-PT-*, GNExCP7-PB-* and GNExCP7-PM-*
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 19.0007X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 3
GNExCP7-BG-*
WARNINGS :
   USE COVER BOLTS CLASS A4-70
DO NOT OPEN WHEN AN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERE IS PRESENT
POTENTIAL ELECTROSTATIC RISK – SEE INSTRUCTIONS
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 19.0007X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine tests according to IEC 60079-1, cl. 16 are not required, as the enclosures have been successfully
tested at four times the reference pressure.